

11.30.00

D



01 FC:481 02 FC:482

11-20-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57 101546624 JERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cytec Technology Corporation, Inc. 300 Delaware Avenue Wilmington, Delaware 19801
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Inc. 2301 Wilroy Road Suffolk, Virginia 23439
3. Nature of Conveyance:
☑Assignment
□ Merger
□Change of Name
☐ Other
Execution Date: November 1, 2000
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): 2
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Registration No.(s): 1,831,791 and 1,964,572 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑No See attached
DNGUYEN 00000222 031935 1831791 40.00 CH 25.00 CH

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	Name: Internal Address:		zar / Chemicals Corporation mark Department	
	Street Address:	540 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591	ains Road	
6. Total numbe	r of applications and registrat	tions involved:	2	
7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$60.00			
	□ Enclosed			
	☑ Authorized to be charged to	to deposit acco	unt	
Deposit Acce	ount Number: 03-1935			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying	by deposit account)	
8. Assignee of	Trademark Application/Regis	tration:		
☑ Do	miciled in USA 🗆 Not domici	led in USA		
If not	domiclied in USA, assignee of	lesignates the	following domestic representative:	
	e: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Co Patent/Trademark Departme : 540 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591	-		
			mation contained on this cover sheet is true al document.	
JoAnn Villamiza Name of Persor		<u>-</u>	November 17, 2000 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Cytec Technology Corp, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at Suite 903, 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, has adopted and used the trademarks listed in EXHIBIT A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks") for which registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office have been obtained;

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 2301 Wilroy Road, P.O. Box 820, Suffolk, VA 23439, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Cytec Technology Corp. does hereby assign unto the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Name: W.D. Avring

Title: Atty in fact

Date: (Case)

State of NaviforD ss: County of NaviforD

On this 1st day of Neverbus 2000, before me appeared, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that het she signed it as a free act on behalf of the above-identified corporation.

Notary Public

ANN MARGARET LEMONDA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 24-4719977
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires June 30, 20

## **EXHIBIT A**

Attached to and made a part of Assignment of United States Trademark Registrations from Cytec Technology Corp. to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments, Inc., effective as of November 1, 2000.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
POLYFLEX	1831791	April 19, 1994
POLYFLEX & DESIGN	1964572	March 26, 1996

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0115

**RECORDED: 11/20/2000**